PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) **CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I**

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty Million or More

1.	Name of the organization / deptt	Pakistan Telecommunication Authority
2.	Federal / provincial Govt	Federal
3.	Title of contract	Hiring of Cafeteria Services for PTA HQ Employees
4.	Tender number	TS528468E
5.	Brief description of contract	Hiring of Cafeteria Services for PTA HQ Employees
6.	Tender value	Rs. 114,683,800/-
7.	Estimated completion period	3 Years
8.	Whether the procurement was included in annual procurement plan?	Yes
9.	Advertisement: i. PPPRA website (if yes give date and PPRA's tender number) ii. News papers (if yes give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes (TS528468E, dated 5 th & 6 th January, 2024 (Through EPADS) Yes (Daily Dawn, Islamabad on 5 th Jan, 24 & Daily Jang Rawalpindi on 6 th Jan, 24)
10.	Tender opened on (date & time)	24 th January, 2024 at 1130 Hrs (through EPADS)
11.	Nature of purchase	Hiring of Cafeteria Services for PTA HQ Employees
12.	Extension in Due Date (If any)	No
13.	Number of tender documents sold (attach list of buyers)	None
14.	Whether qualification criteria was included in bidding / tender documents (if yes enclose a copy)	Yes
15.	Whether bid evaluation criteria was included in bidding / tender documents (if yes enclose a copy)	Yes
16.	 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) a. Single stage – one envelope procedure b. Single stage - two envelope procedure c. Two stage bidding procedure d. Two stage – two envelope bidding procedure 	
- Pte	6524 · V	Ont

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

1.	Number of bidders present at the time of opening of bids	Nil (opened through EPADS)			
2.	Name and address of the successful bidder	M/s Awan Catters, Plot # 47, Murghi Mandi, Shamsabad, Rawalpindi.			
3.	Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation report (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd evaluated bid).	i. Awan Catters, Rawalpindiii. Shabbir & Brothers, Lahore			
4.	NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)	For the provision of cafeteria services at PTA H/Q Islamabad			
5.	IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)	N/A			
6.	Whether names of the bidders and their prices were read out at the time of opening of bids	N/A (tender opened through EPADS)			
7.	Date of contract signing (attach a copy of agreement)	15 th April, 2024			
8.	Contract award price	Rs. 114,683,800/-			
9.	Whether copy of evaluation report given to all bidders (attach copy of the bid evaluation report	Published on PPRA website as per			
10.	Any complaints received (if yes result thereof)	No			
11.	Any deviation from specifications given in the tender notice / documents (if yes give details)	No			
12.	Deviation from qualification criteria (if yes give details)	No			
13.	Special conditions, if any (give brief description)	Nil			

JAL

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III]

	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER	NO
	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT	
	WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF	
	REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY,	
	DIRECT CONTRACTING,	
	NEGOTIATED TENDERING	
	ETC.)	PTA Authority
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY	(Chairman, Member (Finance), Member (Compliance & Enforcement))
	Whether approval of competent	Emoreementjj
17.	authority was obtained for using a method other than open	Not Applicable
	competitive bidding.	
18.	Number of bids received	04 (Four) through EPADS
19.	Whether the successful bidder was lowest bidder	Yes
20.	Whether integrity pact was signed	Yes

. • • •

-

Annexure - I

Declaration of Ultimate Beneficial Owners Information for Public Procurement Contracts Name MAAN 1 Father's Name 2 Lovan 1/003 37203-2304543-3 3 CNIC No Pakistani Nationality Plot # 47, Murghi Mandi, Shamsabad, Rawalpindi **Residential Address** 5 awancaters @ gmail . com **Email Address** 6

7 Date on which shareholding, control or interest acquired in the business

8 In case of indirect shareholding, control or interest being exercised through intermediary companies, entire or other legal persons or legal arrangement's in the chain of ownership or control, following additional particulars to be provided:

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Legal form (Company/Limited Liability Partnership/Association of persons/single Member Company/Partnership Firm/Trust/Any other individual, body corporate (to be specified)	Date of incorporation / registration	Name of registering authority	Business Address	Country	Email Address	Percentage of shareholding, control or interest of BO in the legal person or legal arrangement	Percentage of shareholding, control or interest of legal person or legal person or legal arrangement in the company	Identity of natural person who ultimately owns or controls the legal person or arrangement
Awan Catters	Awan Catters	30/04/2016	RTO Rawalkint	•Plot # 47, Murghi Mandi, Shamsabad, Rawalpindi	Pakistan	auten Caters Ognui . Com	-		

9. Information about the Board of Directors (details shall be provided regarding number of shares in the capital of the company as set opposite respective names).

por 6175 . po

.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Name and surname (in Block Letters)	CNIC No. (in case of foreigner, Passport No.)	Fathers/Hu sb and ^e s Name in Full	Current Nationality	Any other Nationality (ies)	Occupation	Residential address in full or the registered / principal office address for a subscriber other than natural person	Number of shares taken by cash subscriber (in figures and words)
MUHAMMAD	37203-23045	NOOR	PAKISTAN	N/A	CATTERS	PLAT # 47 MURGHINAN	DI N/A
9 MRAN	43-3	ZAMAN	To	tal numbers of	shares taken (ii	n figures and words) 5HAMAS	BAD RWP

Any other information incidental to or relevant to Beneficial owner (s). 10.

N/A

Name and Signature (Person authorized to issue notice on behalf of the company)

